14.469 (+ 30%) SC £4,660  10.9006 0.0000

14.469 (+ 30%) RP £4,933 £273 10.9231 0.0225 £12,110

15.582 (+ 40%) SC £4,660  10.9006 0.0000

15.582 (+ 40%) RP £4,933 £273 10.9231 0.0225 £12,114

16.695 (+ 50%) SC £4,661  10.9006 0.0000

16.695 (+ 50%) RP £4,934 £273 10.9231 0.0225 £12,117

 283

(2) probabilistic sensitivity analysis 284

A number of distributions were generated to describe the second-order uncertainty around the mean 285

parameters for the utility, costs and treatment effectiveness. These distributions were then used in the 286

probabilistic sensitivity analysis. The parameter inputs are presented in Table A10.  287

  288

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) BMJ Open Ophth

 doi: 10.1136/bmjophth-2024-001741:e001741. 9 2024;BMJ Open Ophth, et al. Wu H

Table A10: Parameters and sources for probabilistic sensitivity analysis

 Parameter Distribution Data source

Treatment
effectiveness

PGAs
(Latanoprost)

Mean: 29.5% (base
case)
SD: 1%

Beta  SD Based on the 95%
confidence interval in Valk
et al. (2005)12

PGAs & BB
(Latanoprost
& Timolol) as
second-line
treatment
(additional
effectiveness
compared
with
Latanoprost)

Mean: 14.1% (base
case)
SD: 3%

Beta  SD Based on the 95%
confidence interval in
Webers et al. (2008)13

SLT (additional
effectiveness
compared
with PGAs)

Mean: 0.312 (base case)
SD: 0.015

Beta SD Based on the 95%
confidence interval in Chi et
al. (2020)8

Costs for treatments

Latanoprost Min=-10%

Likeliest =mean (base
case)
Max=+10%

Triangular Assumption

Latanoprost
&Timolol

Min=-10%

Likeliest =mean (base
case)
Max=+10%

Triangular Assumption

SLT From £96 to £151 Uniform
distribution

LiGHT study (Gazzard et al,
2019)7

Trabeculotomy Mean=£1,706

SD=£1,302
Empirical
distribution
from all types
of cares (e.g.,
elective, non-
elective)

NHS reference costs (2021-
2022); Glaucoma surgical
procedures (HRGs code:
BZ92B)

Cost for monitoring

The
assumption
between the
price of IOP-
only test and
full test

Mean: 2 (times)
SD: 0.5

Normal
distribution

Assumption

  289

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) BMJ Open Ophth